22497

-CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AuctionWatch.com, Inc.		03/25/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vendio Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 Traeger Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	San Bruno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2249790		AUCTIONWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda G. Henry, Esq.
Signature:	/lgh/
Date:	05/18/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0961

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 05/18/2005